1. General description
The 74LVC3G06 provides three inverting buffers.
The output of this device is an open drain and can be connected to other open-drain
outputs to implement active-LOW wired-OR or active-HIGH wired-AND functions.
Inputs can be driven from either 3.3 V or 5 V devices. This feature allows the use of this
device in a mixed 3.3 V and 5 V environment.
Schmitt trigger action at all inputs makes the circuit tolerant for slower input rise and fall
time.

Nexperia 74LVC3G06
Triple inverter with open-drain output
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC3G06DP 40 C to +125 C TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
8 leads; body width 3 mm; lead length 0.5 mm
SOT505-2
74LVC3G06DC 40 C to +125 C VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
74LVC3G06GT 40 C to +125 C XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1  1.95  0.5 mm
SOT833-1
74LVC3G06GF 40 C to +125 C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.35  1  0.5 mm
SOT1089
74LVC3G06GD 40 C to +125 C XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 3  2  0.5 mm
SOT996-2
74LVC3G06GM 40 C to +125 C XQFN8 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.6  1.6  0.5 mm
SOT902-2
74LVC3G06GN 40 C to +125 C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.2  1.0  0.35 mm
SOT1116
74LVC3G06GS 40 C to +125 C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.35  1.0  0.35 mm
SOT1203
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]
74LVC3G06DP V06
74LVC3G06DC V06
74LVC3G06GT V06
74LVC3G06GF V6
74LVC3G06GD V06
74LVC3G06GM V06
74LVC3G06GN V6
74LVC3G06GS V6
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved74LVC3G06 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 12 — 15 December 2016 3 of 21
Nexperia 74LVC3G06
Triple inverter with open-drain output
5. Functional diagram
6. Pinning information
6.1 Pinning